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 4.  Geography  306 - 361  657 
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 STATIC G.K  . 

 S. No.  Chapter  Name  Page no.  Question no.  No. of question 

 1.  Dance  1 - 10  1 - 123  123 

 2.  Art Personality  10 - 30  124 - 332  209 

 3.  Art  Awards  30 - 32  333 - 351  19 

 4.  Musical Instruments  32 - 38  352 - 422  71 

 5.  Festivals  38 - 47  423 - 536  114 

 6.  Fairs  47 - 48  537 - 551  15 

 7.  Songs  48 - 52  552 - 598  47 

 8.  Painting/ Dress/ Tribes  52 - 55  599 - 644  46 

 9.  First in India/World  55 - 63  645 - 747  103 

 10.  Sports  63 - 86  748 - 1054  307 

 11.  Books and authors  86 - 112  1055 - 1389  335 

 12.  Famous Personality  112 - 115  1390 - 1422  33 

 13.  Important Days  115 - 118  1423 - 1458  36 

 14.  States G.K.  118 - 128  1459 - 1593  135 

 15.  Organisation  128 - 131  1594 - 1631  38 

 16.  World G.K.  131 - 135  1632 - 1679  48 

 17.  Computer  135 - 146  1680 - 1826  147 

 18.  Full form  147 - 148  1827 - 1843  17 



 19.  Religious  Places  148 - 152  1844 - 1900  57 

 20.  Awards  152 - 159  1901 - 1978  78 

 21.  Important events  159 - 164  1979 - 2047  69 

 22.  Founder  164 - 165  2048 - 2061  14 

 23.  Entertainment  165 -166  2062 - 2072  11 

 24.  Schemes  166 - 170  2073 - 2118  46 

 25.  Miscellaneous  170 - 181  2119 - 2252  134 

 HISTORY 

 Ancient History 

 S. No.  Chapter  Name  Page no.  Question no.  No. of question 

 1.  Prehistoric And Indus Valley  182 - 184  1 - 31  31 

 2.  Vedic Age  184 - 185  32 - 49  18 

 3.  Jainism  185 - 186  50 - 55  6 

 4.  Buddhism  186 - 188  56 - 77  22 

 5.  Mahajanapadas  188 - 190  78 - 99  22 

 6.  Mauryan Empire  190 - 192  100 - 124  25 

 7.  Gupta Dynasty  192 - 193  125 - 138  14 

 8.  Vardhana Dynasty  193 - 194  139 - 150  12 

 9.  Chola Dynasty  194 - 195  151 - 157  7 

 10.  Miscellaneous  195 - 201  158 - 231  74 

 Medieval History 

 S. No.  Chapter  Name  Page no.  Question no.  No. of question 

 1.  Foreign Invasions  201 - 202  232 - 247  16 

 2.  Delhi Sultanate  202 - 204  248 - 264  17 

 3.  Slave Dynasty  204 - 205  265 - 279  15 

 4.  Khilji Dynasty  205  280 - 286  7 

 5.  Tuglaq dynasty  205 - 206  287 - 296  10 

 6.  Sayyid Dynasty  206  297 - 298  2 

 7.  Lodi Dynasty  206 - 207  299 - 301  3 

 8.  Babur  207 - 208  302 - 316  15 

 9.  Humayun and Sher Shah Suri  208  317 - 323  7 



 10.  Akbar  208 - 210  324 - 346  23 

 11.  Jahangir  210 - 211  357 - 356  10 

 12.  Shah Jahan  211 - 212  357 - 364  8 

 13.  Aurangzeb  212  365 - 375  11 

 14.  Sikh Guru  213 - 214  376 - 389  14 

 15.  Marathas  214 -215  390 - 400  11 

 16.  Vijaynagar Empire  215  401 - 407  7 

 17.  Wars and Treaties  215 - 218  408 - 434  27 

 18.  Miscellaneous  218 - 225  435 - 526  92 

 Modern History 

 S. No.  Chapter  Name  Page no.  Question no.  No. of question 

 1.  The Revolt of 1857  225 - 226  527 - 542  16 

 2.  Governor and Viceroys  226 - 227  543 - 554  12 

 3.  British acts and Policies  227 - 231  555 - 596  42 

 4.  Partition of Bengal and swadeshi 
 movements 

 231 - 232  597 - 608  12 

 5.  Gandhian Era  232 - 237  609 - 656  48 

 6.  Expansion of British Rule  237 - 238  657 - 668  12 

 7.  The Revolutionaries  238 - 240  669 - 696  28 

 8.  Struggle for Independence  240 - 245  697 - 749  53 

 9.  Socio religious reforms  245 - 249  750 - 792  43 

 10.  Indian National Congress and its 
 sessions 

 249 - 251  793 - 812  20 

 11.  Muslim league  251  813 - 820  8 

 12.  Miscellaneous  251 - 256  821 - 879  59 

 POLITY 

 S. No.  Chapter  Name  Page no.  Question no.  No. of question 

 1.  Constitution  257 - 260  1 - 44  44 

 2.  Sources of Indian Constitution  260 - 262  45 - 56  12 

 3.  Article, Schedule, Parts and list  262 - 275  57 - 211  155 

 4.  Amendments  275 - 281  212 - 266  55 

 5.  Fundamental Rights and Duties  281 - 282  267 - 285  19 



 6.  Committee Report  282 - 284  286 - 299  14 

 7.  Parliament  284 - 291  300 - 377  78 

 8.  President, Vice President and Prime 
 Minister 

 291 - 293  378 - 408  31 

 9.  Government Bodies  293 - 295  409 - 429  21 

 10.  Polity of neighboring countries  295 - 296  430 - 439  10 

 11.  Miscellaneous  296 - 305  440 - 547  108 

 GEOGRAPHY 

 S. No.  Chapter  Name  Page no.  Question no.  No. of question 

 1.  Solar system and its planets  306 - 309  1 - 46  46 

 2.  Longitudes and latitudes  309 - 311  47 - 63  17 

 3.  Continents and oceans  311 - 314  64 - 107  44 

 4.  Neighboring countries of India  314 - 315  108 - 120  13 

 5.  Indian drainage system  315 - 328  121 - 279  159 

 6.  World drainage system  328 - 328  280 - 284  5 

 7.  Mineral and energy resources in India  329 - 330  285 - 306  22 

 8.  Agriculture  330 - 333  307 - 337  31 

 9.  Soils  333 - 335  338 - 359  22 

 10.  Vegetation  335 - 338  360 - 387  28 

 11.  Climate  338 - 339  388 - 398  11 

 12.  Industries  339 - 340  399 - 405  7 

 13.  Biosphere reserves  340 - 343  406 - 448  43 

 14.  Physiographic division of India  343 - 348  449 - 505  57 

 15.  Transportation  348 - 349  506 - 517  12 

 16.  Population  349 - 350  518 - 534  17 

 17.  Atmosphere  350 - 353  535 - 562  28 

 18.  Rocks  353 - 354  563 - 572  10 

 19.  Mountain  354 - 359  573 - 631  59 

 20.  Volcano  359  632 - 638  7 

 21.  World geography and Map  360  639 - 646  8 

 22.  Miscellaneous  360 - 361  647 - 657  11 



 ECONOMICS 

 S. No.  Chapter  Name  Page no.  Question no.  No. of question 

 1.  Basics of economy  362 - 365  1 - 41  41 

 2.  Concepts of demand and supply  365 - 367  42 - 55  14 

 3.  Costs, Production, Consumptions 
 and market 

 367 - 369  56 - 79  24 

 4.  National income, Inflation, Budget, 
 Taxation and GDP 

 369 - 375  80 - 144  65 

 5.  Money banking and financial 
 institutions 

 375 - 384  145 - 246  102 

 6.  Navratna /Maharatna/PSU Etc  384  247 - 254  8 

 7.  International organisations  385  255 - 259  5 

 8.  Government schemes  385 - 386  260 - 265  6 

 9.  Five-year plans  386  266 - 276  11 

 10.  Indian economy: Central problems 
 and Planning 

 386 - 389  277 - 305  29 

 11.  Stock, Debentures and Foreign trade  389 - 390  306 - 317  12 

 12.  Fiscal Policy and  Monetary  Policy  390 - 393  318 - 346  29 

 13.  Miscellaneous  393 - 400  347 - 423  77 

 PHYSICS 

 S. No.  Chapter Name  Page no.  Question no.  No. of question 

 1.  Light and Optics  401 - 403  1 - 34  34 

 2.  Heat and thermodynamics  403 - 404  35 - 45  11 

 3.  Fluid Mechanics  404 - 405  46 - 52  7 

 4.  Electric current and its effects  405 - 407  53 - 75  23 

 5.  Force and Pressure  407 - 409  76 - 93  18 

 6.  Sound  409 - 410  94 - 106  13 

 7.  Gravitation  410  107 - 117  11 

 8.  Work and Energy  410 - 412  118 - 132  15 



 9.  Waves  412 - 413  133 - 147  15 

 10.  Radioactivity  413 - 414  148 -153  6 

 11.  Discoveries  414 - 416  154 - 179  26 

 12.  Units and measurements  416 - 420  180 - 240  61 

 13.  Miscellaneous  420 - 423  241 - 266  26 

 CHEMISTRY 

 S. No.  Chapter Name  Page no.  Question no.  No. of question 

 1.  Structure of Atom  424 - 425  1 - 15  15 

 2.  Metals ,  Non-metals and alloys  425 - 429  16 - 73  58 

 3.  Acid , Bases and Salt  429 - 432  74 - 111  38 

 4.  Metallurgy  432 - 433  112 - 124  13 

 5.  Organic chemistry  433 - 436  125 - 160  36 

 6.  Periodic table  436 - 440  161 - 205  45 

 7.  Ideal Gas Law  440 - 441  206 - 212  7 

 8.  Chemical properties  441 - 442  213 - 227  15 

 9.  Solutions  442 - 443  228 - 238  11 

 10.  Chemistry in Everyday life  443 - 450  239 - 310  72 

 11.  Discoveries  450 - 451  311 - 322  12 

 12.  Common name  451 - 453  323 - 352  30 

 13.  Miscellaneous  453 - 458  353 - 414  62 

 BIOLOGY 

 S. No.  Chapter Name  Page no.  Question no.  No. of question 

 1.  Scientific name  459 - 460  1 - 19  19 

 2.  Nutrition in Animal  460 - 462  20 - 48  29 

 3.  Nutrition in plant  462 - 465  49 - 79  31 

 4.  Deficiency and Diseases  465 - 474  80 - 188  109 

 5.  Reproduction in animals  474 - 475  189 - 197  9 

 6.  Reproduction in Plant  457 - 476  198 - 211  14 

 7.  Cell : Basic unit of life  476 - 480  212 - 256  45 

 8.  Sensory Organs  480 - 482  257 - 272  16 

 9.  Circulatory System  482 - 484  273 - 298  26 



 10.  Excretory System  484 - 485  299 - 309  11 

 11.  Endocrine/Exocrine system  485  310 - 318  9 

 12.  Respiratory system  485 - 486  319 - 328  10 

 13.  Digestive system  486 - 488  329 - 355  27 

 14.  Nervous system  489 - 490  356 - 368  13 

 15.  Skeleton system  490 - 491  369 - 382  14 

 16.  Plant kingdom  491 - 495  383 - 425  43 

 17.  Animal Kingdom  495 - 498  426 - 462  37 

 18.  Micro organism  498 - 499  463 - 477  15 

 19.  Enzymes and Hormones  499 - 500  478 - 493  16 

 20.  Discoveries and Vaccines  500 - 504  494 - 532  39 

 21.  Scientific Study  504 - 506  533 - 556  24 

 22.  Miscellaneous  506 - 512  557 - 632  76 

 CURRENT AFFAIRS 

 QR Code 

 S.no  Chapter name  Page no.  Question No.  No. of Question 

 1.  Sports  1 - 9  1 - 106  106 

 2.  Ranking Reports and Survey  9 - 13  107 - 144  38 

 3.  Summits  13  145 - 146  2 

 4.  Special Days  13  147 - 150  4 

 5.  Awards  13 - 24  151 - 266  116 

 6.  Persons  24 - 30  267 - 331  65 

 7.  States  30 - 31  332 - 345  14 

 8.  Schemes and projects  31 - 36  346 - 394  49 

 9.  Economics  36 - 40  395 - 435  41 

 10.  Polity  40 - 42  436 - 453  18 

 11.  Miscellaneous  42 - 45  454 - 488  35 


